ITEM DESCRIPTION

KT-34XA TRIBANDER

PARTS LIST

QUANTITY

Boom, 3" 0.D. x .065" x 8'6", Swaged Drl
Boom, 3" 0.D. x 8'6", Swaged

Boom, 3" 0.D. x 8'
Pre-assembled:
Element, 1" 0.D.

, Straight

x 72", Swaged

Insert, 7/8" x 12"

Pre-assembled:

Element, Triple Wall Swaged, 3/4" x 72"
Sleeve, 7/8" x 12"

Sleeve, 1" x 6"
Element, 3/4" 0.D.
Capacitor Section,
Capacitor Section,

' Capacitor Section,
. ;Capacitor Section,
"Element, 1/2" 0.D.
Element, 1/2" 0.D.
‘Element, 1/2"
-£lement, 1/2"
Element, 1/2"
Element, 1/2"
Element, 3/8" 0.
Element, 3/8" 0.D.

[oReoNeoNoNo)
e RwRwiw e

x 23-3/4"

3/4" 0,D., x 16"
3/4" 0.D. x 10"
3/4" 0.D. x 9"
3/4" 0.D. x 8"
x 58-1/2"

51"

50-1/2"

50"

40-3/4"
25-1/2"

77"

x 72"

E T - I

“Linear Loading Element, 3/8" 0.D. x 30"

Match Section, (3/8" x 24") (.30 x 4" F.G.)

“Phasing Strap, 1/2" x 55-1/2"
“Boom-to-Mast Plate, 8" x 9" x 1/4"

Box of Hardware:
Lok-Cubes
Thimbles, 3/16"

Hose Clamps, M-10

Compression Clamps, 5/8"
Insulator Inserts, 1-1/2" to 1"
Linear Insulators, 1" Hole

Straps, "A"

Straps, "B"
Straps, '"C"
Straps, "D"

Fiberglass Rod,

Element, 3/4" 0.

5/8" 0.D. x 4"
D. x 5", Swaged

U-Bolts & Cradles, 2"
U-Bolts & Cradles, 3"
Hose Clamps, HTM-350
Conductive Paste, 1 oz.

|
HN OO NN NN NN O

10
12
12
10
20
10
10

10

[
Oy ooWnm O



KT34 XA PARTS LIST

ITEM DESCRIPTION

- cont'd

QUANTITY

Box of Hardware - cont'd:
Fnd Caps, 3"
Cast Clamps, 3" I.D.
Insulators, 1-1/2" x 3"
Guy Cable Plate Assy (w/2 Turnbuckles)
Capacitor Caps
Phyllistran Cable, 1/8" x 12'
Balun & Clip, 3:60 4:1

Hardware Bag #1:
Bolts, 1/4-20 x 3-1/2"
Bolts, 3/8-16 x 2"

Nardware Bag #2:
lLockwashers, 1/4"
l.ockwashers, 5/16"
Lockwashers, 3/8"
Nuts, 1/4-20
Nuts, 5/16-18
Nuts, 3/8-16

Hardware Bag #3:
Screws, 8-32 x 1/2" ~
Screws, 8-32 x 1-3/4"
Screws, 10-32 x 2-1/2"
Sheetmetal Screws, #6 x 3/8"

////*ﬂex Head Screws, FB:YY“Y*TT§”\\

—
Hardware Bag #4: :

Flatwashers, #8
Lockwashers, #8
Nuts, 8-32

o=

Hardware Bag #5:
Lockwashers, #10
Nuts, 10-32

Hardware Bag #6:
Phasing Strap Spacers, 1" x 1-1/2"
Peanut Inserts, 1/4" x 1"
Jumper Straps, 1/2" x 3-3/4"

Assembly Manual - 21 Pages

-21-
11/04/86
TOF

18
10

18
10

68
22

26

12

114
114

40
52



